



"FORM 26"

00AA 268841

2 and

(See rule 4 A) BEFORE THE MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS :: SHILLONG



AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the Returning Officer for election for election to Lok Sabha from 1- Shillong (S/T) Parlamentary Constituency.

PART-A

I, Shri. Richard D. Shabong, son of (L) Esly Marwein, aged 63 years, resident of lew Shyllong, Laitlygnkot, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election, do hereby slolemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

1) I am a candidate set up by Communist Party of India.



- (2) My name is enrolled in 28 Sohra Assembly Constituency in the State of Meghalaya (Name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No 660 in Part No 36.
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is 8974822402 and my e-mail id (if any) is _____.
- (4) Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return.

SL No.	Names .	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income- Tax return (in Rs.)	
1	Self Shri, Richard D. Shabong	NA -	ŃA	NA	
2	Spouse Smti. Piola Marbaniang	NA	NA	NA	
3	Dependent-1 Siewdor Marbaniang	BGLPM2007H	NA	NA	
4	Dependent-2 Aiom Basuk Marbaniang	NA	NA	NA	
5	Dependent-3 Wandashisha Marbaniang	NA	NA	NA	
6.	Dependent – 4 Darishisha Marbaniang	NA	NA	NA	
7,	Dependent – 5 Rilaakor Marbaniang	NA	NA	NA	

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction. NO

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: -

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State.	NA
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	NA
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NA
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NA
E	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	NA
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NA

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above:-

A .	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking ./ cognizance:	NA
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NA
С	Details of Appeal (s)/Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s)	NA

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section

STRA SHILLONG

Color

(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

Α	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NA
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NA
C	Punishment imposed	NA
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NA

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

31 Ho.	Description	Self Shri, Richard D. Shabong	Spouse Smti. Piola Marbaniang	Dependent 1 Siewdor Marbaniang	Dependent 2 Aiom Basuk Marbaniang	Dependent 3 Wandashish a Marbaniang	Dependent 4 Darishisha Marbaniang	Dependent 5 Rilaakor Marbaniang
1	Cash in hand	Rs. 10,000/-	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	Details of Deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with financial Institutions. Non- Banking financial Companies and Cooperative societies and Ihe amount in each such deposit	SBI, Nehu Branch, Shillong A/c 10203808649 Rs. 5,000/-	Meghalaya Apex Bank, Bara Bazar Branch, Shillong A/c 7364 Rs. 9,674/-	a) Meghalaya Apex Bank, Bara Bazar Branch, Shillong F.D. No. 8359 Rs. 2,00,000/- b) Saving Bank Account A/c 20615 Rs. 1,100/-	NA	NA	NA	NA
111	Details of investment in Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
IV	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
V	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm. company. Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
VI	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships (Details of Make. registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
VII.	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) give details of weight and value)	NA	1 tola gold Rs. 41,000/-	1/2 tola gold Rs. 20,500/-	1/2 tola gold Rs. 20,500/-	1/2 tola gold Rs. 20,500/-	NA	NA
VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	NA	- NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
1X	Gross Total Value	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 50,674/-	Rs. 2,21,600/-	Rs. 20,500/-	Rs. 20,500	NA	NA



SIDIA

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

SI Io,	Description .	Self Shri. Richard D. Shabong	Spouse Smti. Piola Marbaniang	Dependent 1 Siewdor Marbaniang	Dependent 2 Aiom Basuk Marbaniang	Dependent 3 Wandashisha Marbaniang	Dependent 4 Darishisha Marbaniang	Dependent 5 Rilaakor Marbaniang
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NA	NA	NA '	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Area (total measurement in acres)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the\time of purchase	NA	NĂ	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Approximate current market value	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) NA Survey number(s)		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Approximate current market value	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) * -Survey number(s)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Any investment on the property by way of development,	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Approximate current market value	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
lγ	Residential Buildings (including apartments) :- Location(s)-Survey number(s)	2 storied Assam Type at Lower Mawprem	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

militar



Carcold

	Built up area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	3,206 sq. ft.	NA	NA	NA	NA .	NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	07.09.2011	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 4,80,900/-	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 10,00,000/-	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
۷	Others (such as interest in property)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
vi	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 14,80,900/-	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Rows

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SI No.	Description	Self Shri. Richard D. Shabong	Spouse Smti. Piola Marbaniang	Dependent 1 Siewdor Marbaniang	Dependent 2 Aiom Basuk Marbaniang	Dependent 3 Wandashisha Marbaniang	Dependent 4 Darishisha Marbaniang	Dependent 5 Rilaakor Marbaniang
i	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s)Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Loan or dues to any Other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, Nature of Ioan	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Any other liability	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Grand total of liabilities	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NA.	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Income tax dues	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Wealth tax dues	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Service tax dues	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

wallste



| | Municipal/Property Tax
dues | NA |
|-----|--|----|----|----|----|----|----|----|
| | Sales Tax dues | NA |
| | Any other dues | NA |
| ii. | Grand total of all
Government dues | NA |
| V. | Whether any other
liabilities are in dispute,
if so, mention the
amount involved, and
the authority before
which it IS pending. | NA |

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: Retired NEHU Employee .

(b) Spouse: Housewife

My educational qualification is as under: a) Pre University (Passed), Guwahati University, Year – 1971

PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A :

53.		Name of the Ca	ndidates			Shri. Richard D.	Shabong				
ilo.	-	Full postal add	PP08			lew Shyliono, Li	aitlynokot. Ea	st Khasi Hills District, Me	eghalaya		
		Number and na and State		tituency		28 - Sohra Assembly Constituency in the State of Meghalaya					
3		Name of the candidate (othe			et up the	Communist Par	ty of India				
4		 (i) Total numb have been fr punishable with 	er of pending amed by the	cases whe Court fo	r offences			NA			
		(ii) Total number have taken of mentioned in it	er of pending c cognizance [ot em (i) above]	ases where ther than	the court(s) the cases			NA			
		Total Number sentenced to i [except for offe (2] or (3) of s People Act, 19	of cases in imprisonment ences referred section 8 of 1	for one yes	ar or more ections (1),		NA				
5				PAN of	Year for which last Total incom income Tax return filed			ie shown			
		(a) Candidate			NA	10	NA				
		(b) Spouse	NA		NA						
		(c) Dependents	8	BGL	BGLPM2007H		NA				
7		Details of Asse		ties in Rupe	es.						
		Description	Self Shri. Richard D. Shabong	Spouse Smtl. Piola Marbaniang	Dependent 1 Siewdor Marbaniang	Dependent 2 Alom Basuk Marbaniang	Depender 3 Wandashis Marbanian	Darishisha Marbaniang	Dependent Rilaakor Marbaniang		
A		Moveable Assets (Total Value)	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 50,674/-	Rs. 2,21,600/-	Rs. 20,500/-	Rs. 20,500	NA	NA		
13		Immovable Asset	Rs. 14,80,900/-	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
	1	Purchase price of self-acquired immovable property	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
	11	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		

TRATA ACIA/ SHILLONG

Rolaz

	Ш	Approximate Current mark price of	ket	NA	NA	1	NA	1	NA	•	NA	N	NA.	NA
		 (a) Self- acquired asset (To Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value) 	otal	NA	N/	1	NA		NA		NA	r	NA	NA
9	-	Liabilities	- 22									14.1		-
	i	Government du (Total)	ies	NA	N/	1	NA		NA		NA	N	NA	NA
	ii	Loan from Bar Financial Institutions a other (Total)	nk, ind	NA	NA	,	NA		NA		NA	P	NA.	NA
10					191								-	
	í	Government dues (Total)		NA	NA	1	NA		NA	8	NA	N	IA	NA
	н	Bank, Finance Institutions a other (Total)	nd	NA	NA		NA		NA		NA	P	NA	NA
11		Highest educa	ation	nal qu		atio	n :			0	- 10			-
	Sl No.	Class	the	me e stitutio	of on	Ye of Pa ng	ssi	NA		NA	N	A	NA	NA
	a)	Pre [*] University (Passed)	1.	waha iversi		19		NA		NA	N.	A	NA	NA

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in term 5 and 6 Part A and B above;
- b) I, my spouse, or my dependent do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in terms 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

TRATE

SHILLON

Verified at 2^{57} this March, day of 2014 at Shillong.

KAL

DEPONENT

MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS SHILLONG

Identified by:-

Shri. K. Doley (Advocate Shillong)

Assam Schedule II Form No. 50

94115 GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 7 Book No. Meghalaya Receipt No. (A) Date 20.3. 2004 Received from Richard D. Shahang the sum of Rs 12500 f- (Rupees Twelve the manual fuir building by (a) On account of : Security Depail for 1-Shulling Parhavendary (b) Head to be credited to :- Constituting 2014.

(c) Reference to demand of Bill No. and date :-

Cashier or Accountant

(Where necessary)

Signature or thumb impression of payer in token of having received the receipt

Printed at the Directorate of Printing & Stationery Meghalaya, Shillong

Signature & Designation of Officer granting the receipt

Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961 (STATUTORY RULES AND ORDER)

1 [FORM-2A

(SEE RULE 4)

NOMINATION PAPER

Cost Dates

(Signature of Proposer)

Election to the House of the People

STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

PART I

(To be used by candidate set up by recognised political party)

I nominate as a candidate for election to the House of th	e People from the
I. Shillong Parliamentary Const	ituency.
Candidate's name RICHARD D. SHABON	G Father's/mother's/
husband's name (L) Ecly Maxwein and His p His names is entered at SI. No. 575 575 in Part No.	ostal address Laitlyngkor, BPO daitlynio
His names is entered at SI. No. 575 in Part No.	of the Electoral
Roll for 28-Sohra- (ST)	*(Assembly Constituency comprised within)
I. Shillong Parliamentary constit	tuency.
My name is RICHARD THASAH	
in Part No	7 - North Shillong (ST)
*Assembly constituency comprised within	P.N.G.S.Parliamentary constituency.
Date 21.03.2014	Rill.

PART II

(To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)

We hereby nominate as car	ididate for election to the House of the People	from the
	Parliamentary Constituency.	- manorative heats
Candidate's name		Father's/mother's/husband's
name	His p	ostal address
	His name is entered at SI	. No
in Part No	of the electoral roll for	
*(Assembly Constituency co	mprised within)	Parliamentary Constituency.

We declare that we are electors of the above parliamentary constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for that Parliamentary Constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:-

	A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT	Electoral	I Roll No	o, of Proposer			
SI.	Name of	Part No	. of	SI. No. in that	Full Name	Signature	Date
lo.	Component	Electora	al Roll	Part			
	Assembly						
	Constituency	N.	1.165	IS HURAMINE			
	2	3		4	5	6	7
					and she a		
•			1				
	The second in the			In Alleria			10 10-04
0.	and a since	St. C. mar			Manageria	a la la cara	
.B.: T	here should be ten electors of	of the constituency as	proposers				_
Sub	s. by Notifn. No. S.O. 558(E),	dated the 9th August	t, 1996, for	Forms 2A to 2C.	e et é ma	a total and a	10.00
				PART III			
STR b)	State Party	et up at this elec in this State and	tion by t that the	the C. P. Î. symbol reserved OR	party, which is r for the above party be	allotted to me.	
	political par	ty/that I am conte	esting th	is election as an	independent candidat fer of preference, are:	e. (Strike out wi	
	(i)		(ii)		(iii)		
(c)	that my name and (name of the langua		er's/husb	and's name have	been correctly spelt of	out above in £.	NGLIS
(d)	seat in the House of	of the People.			not also disqualified f	or being chose	n to fill the
		clare that I am a which is a scheo		of theKHA	5.1		
	*** Caste/Tribe	of the State of M	тедным	Ain relation to the	State(area) in that	State.	
	I also decla	re that I have not	t been, a	ind shall not be.			
					tion/the bye-elections nentary Constituencie		Itaneously,
	21.03.2012				RAZh	2	
	11 /11 . /101/	and the second se			(Signature of the C	A COMPANY AND A COMPANY	

*Score out the words "assembly constituency comprised within" in the case of Jammu and Kashmir, Andaman and Nicobar Islands, Chandigarh, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu and Lakshadweep.

+ Score out this paragraph. If not applicable.

** Score out the words not applicable.

@ Not applicable in the case of Jammu and Kashmir, Andaman and Nicobar Islands Chandigarh, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu and Lakshadweep.

N.B.: A "recognised political Party" means a political party recognised by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned.

> Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961 (Statutory Rules and Order) '[PART III A

(To be filled by the candidate)

Whether the candidate -

has been convicted -

- (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or
- (b) for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of section 8 of the

Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or .

YES/NO

1.Ins. by Notifn. No. S.O.935(E), dated the 3rd September, 2002.

(1)	has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years of	1
	nore.	

If the answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information: DOES NOT ARISE ,

- (i) Case/first information report No/Nos.

- (iv) Date(s) of conviction(s)
- (v) Court(s) which convicted the candidate

(vi) Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of fine(s)]

- (vii) Date(s) of release from prison
- (ix) Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed
- (x) Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s) /application(s) for revision filed.

- (xii) If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of -

(b) Nature of order(s) passed

RIPI

(Signature of candidate)].

Date: 21.03.2014.

Place :

SHILLONG.

Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961

(Statutory Rules and Order)

PART IV

(To be filled by the Returning Officer)

Serial No. of nomination paper 09/HP/2014/RO

This nomination was delivered to	me at my Office at 1:301	Pm (hour) on 21- 03- 14 (de	ate)
by the *candidate/proposer.	- actuanting of	Campor	
	U hl		

Date 21. 03. 2014

*Score out the words not applicable.

Decision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting the Nomination Paper

PART

I have examined this nomination paper in accordance with section 36 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and decide as follows:-

Date

(Perforation).....

"Score out the word not applicable.

PART VI

Receipt for Nomination Paper and Notice of Scrutiny

(To be handed over to the person presenting the Nomination paper)

Serial No. of nomination paper

The nomination paper of a candidate for election from the
Parliamentary constituency was delivered to me at my office at
*candidate/proposer. All nomination papers will be taken up for scrutiny at (hour) on (date)
at(Place).

Date

Returning Officer.

Returning Officer.

1- Shillong Parliament Constituency.

Returning Officer.

*Score out the word not applicable.

DPS